PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Annunziata	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGT INC.	
Street Address:	35900 Bob Hope Drive, Suite #275	
City:	Rancho Mirage	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92270	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	е	Number
Application Number:		11711364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Monique A. Morneault

Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe St., Ste. 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077077-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique A. Morneault

Total Attachments: 2

source=77077-0011-Assignment#page1.tif source=77077-0011-Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0459

Attorney Docket	No.	.077077-00	11
-----------------	-----	------------	----

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. <u>11/711,364</u>	Filing Da	ite:	February 27, 2007
IN CONSIDERATION of good and the entire right, title and interest in the inv WEIGHT CONTROL DEVICE" and in the application that the undersigned and in any reissue or extension hereby assigned by the undersigned to AGT Mirage, California 92270, and the success collectively called said "Assignee"), and the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said	plication for Letters Patent of the United on of any Letters Patent that may be grante INC., whose address is 35900 Bob Hopeors, legal representatives and assigns of Commissioner of Patents is hereby authority.	gned States ed up Drive of A	in "IMPLANTABLE s therefor, executed by on said application are e, Suite #275, Rancho GT INC. (hereinafte
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, if Assignee, to execute any necessary and prophiling or prosecution of any Divisional, Conting prosecution of any application for the reissure invention or improvements that said Assignee further agreed by the undersigned, upon the reactive further agreed by the undersigned, upon the reactive for Letters Patent issued thereon, or an interference, to cooperate to the best of the abit and executing the preliminary statement and perform, upon such request, any and all affilt undersigned if this Assignment and sale had and interest in said invention or improvements the privileges and benefits thereof, including and the right to file applications for patent in said every country of the world are hereby Assigneed by the undersigned, upon the request required of the undersigned to be executed in therefor, including the prosecution thereof, afforeign applications and patents in said Assign authorized and requested by the undersigned places provided therefor.	nuation or Continuation-In-Part application of extension of any Letters Patent that may deem necessary or expedient, and for quest of said Assignee, in the event of said y reissue or application for the reissue the lity of the undersigned with said Assignee giving and producing evidence in suppressive acts to obtain said Letters Patent and entirely as the same would have been to been made. And for the said consider, including all priority rights, and the right those under the International Convention, and Assignee's own name for said inventional Assignee's own name for said invention of said Assignee, to execute any and an connection with any and all documents need to execute any and all documents need to e	licati in the rate many the rate many rate in the lapple reof, and the ration to ell, and on or said all do not see for exercise for exercising the recessarion erial	ion or required for the reof or for the filing of ay be granted on said said consideration it is lication or any division becoming involved in the matters of preparing thereof, and further to vest all rights thereight and enjoyed by the said and enjoyed by the said and enjoyed by the laim priority rights and all other conventions improvements in each Assignee. It is further comments that shall be reforeign letters patently to vest title in said in for patent are hereby Number thereof in the
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss	•		
COUNTY OF)			
state and county aforesaid, and acknowledg foregoing Assignment for the purposes and use	s therein expressed.		
1	Notary Public		
C1109 4939365-1 077077,0011 AC	ATTACHED Notary Public KNOWLEDGACONT NOTARY Public		

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Riversioe On 2-12-2008 before me, A personally appeared CALY	ANK A. NO TTO CI Here toser Name and Title of the Officer A NNUN ZIATA Name(s) of Skyror(s)	
MARK A. NOTFOLI Continuision # 1699242 Notary Public - Costomics Riversicle County May Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
- -	Signature Signature of brancy Poelic PTIONAL It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
Poscription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASS Document Date: 2-12-2000	i reattachment of this form to another document.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney In Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0461